

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).977/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in CM No. 887/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGDISH PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STANDARD BRANDS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Suresh Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of arrest of the petitioner bu

the execution case shall proceed for realisation of the amount.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master