

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5634/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in CM No. 1287/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMAR CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STANDARD BRANDS LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Amount of FDR in question may be invested with interest for the further period of two years

from the date of maturity.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG