

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).977/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in CM(M) No.
887/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAGDISH PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STANDARD BRANDS LIMITED Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
S.L.P.(C) No.5634 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.for
in SLP 977/2007 Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

In SLP 5634/2007 Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr Joydeep Masumdar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Das, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.for
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted in both the special leave petitions.

The petitioner in S.L.P.(Civil) No.5634 of 2007 is directed to deposit the decretal amount before the Executing Court within three months from today. On such deposit, the decree holder shall be at liberty to withdraw the said amount from the Executing Court.

The amount of rupees five lakhs deposited by the petitioner pursuant to the order of this Court dated May 18, 2007 passed in S.L.P.(Civil) No.5634 of 2007 shall be transmitted by the Registry to the Executing Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master