

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 45 OF 2010

JAGDISH PRASAD SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S STANDARD BRANDS LIMITED
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 46 of 2010

[AMAR CHAND V. M/S STANDARD BRANDS LIMITED & ANR.]

(Office report on default)

WITH IA NO. 4 (Application for disposal of appeal in CA 46/2010)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
In Ca 45 Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ekalavya Gupta,
 Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

In CA 46 Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Ekalavya Gupta,
 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.
 Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order. |

[KALYANI GUPTA]		[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER		COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 45 OF 2010

JAGDISH PRASAD SHARMA

.....

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S STANDARD BRANDS LIMITED

RESPONDENTS

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 46 OF 2010

AMAR CHAND

.....

APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S STANDARD BRANDS LIMITED

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

These are two civil appeals arising out of a decree passed by the Civil Court.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties that the said decree passed by the Civil Court has now been satisfied and nothing survives in these appeals.

The appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
[A.K. PATNAIK]

NEW DELHI
July 30, 2012.